The Eligible Securities to be so created, offered, issued, and allotted shall be subject 
to the provisions of the Memorandum of Association and the Articles of Association of 
the Company; 

3. The allotment of the Eligible Securities shall be completed within 365 (Three Hundred 
and Sixty-Five) days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the 
Shareholders or such other time as may be allowed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 
the Act, and/or applicable and relevant laws/guidelines, from time to time; 

4. The Equity Shares of the same class, which are proposed to be allotted through QIP

[...]

The Promoter, member of the Promoter group, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel or 
Senior Management will not subscribe to the Equity Shares offered through QIP. 

Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed  

The allotment of the Equity Shares shall be completed within 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-
Five) days from the date of passing of the special resolution or such other time as may be 
allowed under the Companies Act, 2013 and/or SEBI ICDR Regulations, from time to time. 
Further, the allotment shall be completed within a period of sixty days from the date of receipt